



Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2023-0176 Commission District(s): ALL
Minutes for the March 7, 2023, Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

Speed Humps

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items

[2023-0082](#) Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1198103 Stone Crushed Granite (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA), Public Works - Roads & Drainage (R&D) and Sanitation. This contract consists of providing stone crushed granite for use in various applications. This request seeks to ratify a previously provided sixty (60) day contract term increase for one vendor (FM Shelton); increase the contract term through July 31, 2023; and increase funds. Awarded to F.M Shelton, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$3,999,164.00.

[2023-0113](#) Commission District(s): 4 & 7
Agreement for the Construction and Financing of Sewer Upgrades with Captura Rockbridge Acquisition I LLC Not to Exceed \$150,500.

[2022-2573](#) Commission District(s): All
LB - Invitation No. 22-101507 Water Meters and Parts (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the replacement and installation of water meters and parts. Recommend award to the sole bidder who is responsive and responsible: Kendall Supply, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$30,500,000.00.

[2023-0310](#) Commission District(s): All Districts
Sanitation Department increase in Commercial, Landfill and Tipping Fees

New Agenda Items

2023-0205 Commission District(s): 3 & 6
REN - Contract No. 1256295 Household Hazardous Waste Collection (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal Options of 2 Options to Renew): for the use by the Department of Public Works - Sanitation. This contract consists of collecting, handling, packing and lawfully transporting household hazardous waste. Awarded to MXI Environmental Services, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$150,000.00.

2023-0208 Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract No. 1133840 Water Meter Upgrade and Replacement Program (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of the provision and management of upgrades and the replacement of existing water meters and new water meter installations. This request seeks to increase contract funds and the contract term through December 31, 2024. Awarded to RTS Water Solutions, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$3,000,000.00.

2023-0271 Commission District(s): All
Amend Agenda Item 2022-1108, approved on March 22, 2022 to Cooperative Technical Assistance Intergovernmental Cost Sharing Agreement with the Atlanta Regional Commission (ARC) additional \$400,000

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC